PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5305060

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|---------------------|----------------|--|
| WENXIONG (LYMAN) LI | 11/15/2018 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TORREY HILLS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC. | |
|-------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | et Address: 6370 LUSK BLVD. | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE F-111 | |
| City: | SAN DIEGO | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92121 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29614730 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)954-1396

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514-954-1500

Email: USPTO.MTL@SMART-BIGGAR.CA

Correspondent Name: SMART & BIGGAR

Address Line 1: 1000 DE LA GAUCHETIERE ST. W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H3B 4W5

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 88064-92 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOELLE ST. LOUIS |
| SIGNATURE: | /JOELLE ST. LOUIS/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/02/2019 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=88064-92_ConfirmatoryAssignment-Li_to_TORREY#page1.tif source=88064-92_ConfirmatoryAssignment-Li_to_TORREY#page2.tif source=88064-92_ConfirmatoryAssignment-Li_to_TORREY#page3.tif

 $source = 88064 - 92_Confirmatory Assignment-Li_to_TORREY \# page 4.tif$

 $source = 88064 - 92_Confirmatory Assignment - Li_to_TORREY \# page 5.tif$

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Wenxiong (Lyman) LI, citizen of Chine, residing at 13260 Wimberly Square . Unit 241. San Diego, CA 92128, USA (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), made, developed or created certain discoveries, works, concepts, ideas, tools, engines, software, inventions, designs, improvements, and/or technical developments in the course of the Assignor's employment by:

TORREY HILLS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC., a United States corporation having a place of business at 6370 Lusk Blvd, Suite F-111, San Diego, California 92121, United States (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), certain of which are described and/or claimed in the design applications or patent applications listed in Annex A (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Assets");

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is, and has been, the beneficial owner of the Assignor's rights arising from, or related to, the Patent Assets by virtue of certain rights that the Assignee possesses for having employed the Assignor;

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of confirming its ownership and acquisition of the Assignor's entire legal right, title, property and interest, for any and all countries in the world, in and to the Patent Assets;

AND WHEREAS, in order to confirm the Assignee's legal ownership and title in and to, and to effect the recordal of the assignment and transfer of, the Patent Assets and related patent rights based on such Patent Assets worldwide, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree to sign this Confirmation of Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in virtue of, and in consideration of, the Assignor's employment by the Assignee, the sum of 1.00 dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby confirms having assigned and transferred to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Patent Assets worldwide,

inclusive of any and all formalizations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-

issuances, and re-examinations thereof, any and all rights of priority derived therefrom, and

the right to claim priority under the Paris convention, and any and all patents that may issue

on any of the foregoing, and any and all right, title, interest, privileges, damages, settlements

and proceeds under, relating to, or arising from the Patent Assets, including, without

limitation, any claim against third parties for past, present or future infringement or

misappropriation of the Patent Assets, all of which or the same to be held and enjoyed by the

Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and

assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor,

who, as agent of the Assignee, was employed, engaged or hired to invent and who

acknowledges the Assignee's beneficial or legal ownership in and to such Patent Assets, had

no assignment or transfer been made;

AND the Assignor hereby agrees, upon request, and without further consideration, but at the

expense of the Assignee, to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any

facts known to the Assignor respecting the Patent Assets and testify in any legal proceedings,

sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all

rightful oaths and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and

enforce the Patent Assets in all countries, and execute any and all further papers which may be

necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in

and to the Patent Assets:

AND, this Confirmation of Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with

the applicable laws of the United States of America.

[SIGNATURE PAGE(S) TO FOLLOW]

| | wenxiong (Lyi | nan) Li | | | | | | |
|--------------|--|-------------|----------------------|----------------|-----------------|----------------|---------------|----|
| | TION OF WITNES o (Searl) S npass Point DY. | | San Diego, | whose CA,92 | full 42¢ her | postal | address | is |
| personally p | resent and did see ed in this Confirma | Wenxiong (I | Lyman) Li, v | who is pe | rsonally | known t | | |
| Declared at | San Diego (City/To | | , this <u>15th</u> d | ay of | riemb | <u>er</u> , 20 | o <u>18</u> . | |
| | 4 | | | | | | | |

SIGNED this 15 day of November, 20 18

Witness signature

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED by:

Name: Ken Kuang President Date: November 29, 2018

TORREY HILLS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

| DECLARATION OF WITNESS | |
|---|--|
| i. Annie Feng 6370 Lusk Blvd, F-111, San Diego, CA 92121 | , whose full postal address is , hereby declare that I was |
| personally present and did see Ken Kuang | |
| the person signing and executing this Confirm | nation of Assignment on behalf of TORREY |
| HILLS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC. | |
| San Diego Declared at, this | 29 day of November , 20_18 . |
| (City/Town) | |
| annia | |
| Witness signature | |

ANNEX A

| Title | Country/ Region | Application No. | Filing Date | Patent No. | Grant date |
|--|--------------------|-----------------|-------------|------------|------------|
| DEVICE FOR CLEANING MILL ROLLERS, AND METHOD OF USE | US | 62/548,714 | 2017-08-22 | | |

| | Title | Country/ Region | Application No. | Filing Date Patent No. Grant date | Accessor and a second |
|---|--------------------|--------------------|-----------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------|
| 1 | SY ELLANDS DE COMP | ÜS | 29/614,730 | 2017-08-22 | |
| | CLEANING TOOL | CA | 181220 | 2018-05-03 | j |

| Title | Country/ Region | Application No. | Filing Date | Patent No. | Grant date |
|---------------|--------------------|-----------------|-------------|------------|------------|
| DEVICE FOR | CA | 3,014,134 | 2018-08-13 | | |
| CLEANING MILL | US | 16/106,874 | 2018-08-21 | | |
| ROLLERS, AND | | | | | |
| METHOD OF USE | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 047879 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 01/02/2019